

Atlanta CASA Announces Presenting Sponsorship from PulteGroup for 30th Anniversary Celebration

National Homebuilder Partners with Atlanta CASA to Support Advocacy for Children in Foster Care

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, April 22, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Atlanta CASA (Court



Atlanta CASA's dedication to advocating for children in foster care is inspiring, and we're proud to help amplify their impact during this milestone year."

Ryan Marshall, PulteGroup CEO Appointed Special Advocates) is proud to announce that PulteGroup, one of the nation's largest homebuilding companies, will support the nonprofit's yearlong <u>30th</u> <u>Anniversary Celebration</u> as Presenting Sponsor.

Since 1995, Atlanta CASA has provided trained volunteer advocates to speak up in court for the best interests of children in foster care in Fulton County. The partnership with PulteGroup will help Atlanta CASA expand its advocacy efforts, strengthen community engagement, and reach its ambitious fundraising goal of \$75,000 throughout

2025.

"We are incredibly honored to have PulteGroup join us as the Presenting Sponsor for our 30th anniversary," said Domonique Cooper, CEO of Atlanta CASA. "Their commitment to building stronger communities aligns beautifully with our mission to ensure that every child in foster care has a safe, permanent home and a voice in court. With their support, this milestone year will be both a celebration of our history and a springboard for the future."

As Presenting Sponsor, PulteGroup will be recognized throughout Atlanta CASA's year-long campaign, including community events, volunteer appreciation activities, social media campaigns, and the crowning event, the 30th Anniversary Gala in late 2025.

"PulteGroup is committed to supporting organizations that create positive change in the lives of children and families," said PulteGroup's President and CEO, Ryan Marshall. "Atlanta CASA's dedication to advocating for children in foster care is inspiring, and we're proud to help amplify their impact during this milestone year."

Kate Viana
Atlanta CASA
4047831375 ext.
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/805507718

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.